$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn

Note: Backlog excludes BESIX/JV’s accounted for under the equity method and intercompany work

$7.5bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $7.5bn

$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $7.5bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $7.5bn

 1.8   1.6   1.2   1.5

 3.2

 4.7
0.6 0.6

0.8
1.2

0.7

0.3

 0.2
 0.1   0.1

 0.2

 0.1

 0.2

 1.7
 1.4

 2.4

 2.5

 2.0

 0.7

 0.9

 0.3

 0.3

 0.2

 0.2

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 H1 2016

Rest of World USA Algeria Saudi Arabia Egypt

 2.6   2.8
 2.1

 3.0

 4.2

 5.4  0.3

1.4

1.1

1.9

1.4

1.0

0.5

0.7

0.6

0.6

1.1

1.1

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 H1 2016

Commercial Industrial Infrastructure

 2.7

 3.8
 3.2

 4.4
 5.0

 6.0  0.7

0.8

0.3

0.7

0.6

0.5

 0.3

 0.3

 0.5

 1.0

 1.0

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 H1 2016

Weitz Contrack Watts Orascom

 2.5   2.8
 2.1

 2.8

 4.2

 5.5  0.7
0.9

0.8

1.3

1.4

1.3

 1.2

 0.9

 1.5

 1.0

 0.7

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 H1 2016

OCI N.V. Private Public

9

BESIX: Standalone Backlog Grew 9% to EUR 3.6 Billion

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 1,997.0 607.3 2,604.3

EBITDA 99.1 19.7 118.8

Net Income(1) 39.9 9.5 49.4

Net Debt (Cash) (299.0) 26.6 (272.4)

Backlog  7,538.0 1,979.7 9,517.7

New Awards 2,731.6 819.2 3,550.7

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

Pro Forma Backlog – Consolidating 50% of BESIX

Increase in BESIX’s standalone backlog to a recent high of EUR 3.6 billion

H1 2016 new awards of EUR 1.5 billion in MENA and Europe across several sectors

BESIX book value represents 56% of Orascom’s total equity value of USD 539.3 million

Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

Standalone Backlog by Geography (EUR billion)

2.4

3.1

3.6

3.1

2.7
3.0

3.2